### 05/02/2006 14:43 FAX 2155686499

Attny. Docket No. YPL-PT011 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. (exp. 6/30/2008)

OMB No.

CH \$40.00 220493 6843587

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) LS TECH CO., LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TOPAZ LCD CO., LTD.
ri	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/28/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other_ASSIGNMENT OF 50% INTEREST 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 391-3 CHUPAL-RI,         PAENGSEONG-EUP         City: PYEONGTAEK-CITY         State: GYEONGGI-DO         Country.REPUBLIC OF KOREA zip: 451-805         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No         document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent No.(s)         6,843,587
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT J. BALLARINI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: PHILADELPHIA	<ul> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> </ul>
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 215-568-6400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 215-568-6499	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0493
Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com	Authorized User Name ROBERT J. BALLARINI
9. Signature:	May 2, 2006
Robert J. Ballarini, Reg. No. 48,684 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents;

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

YPL-PT011

### REASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LS TECH CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), has been assigned the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, issued on said invention in an improvement in

## SURFACE LIGHT SOURCE APPARATUS, AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

for which on April 11, 2003, the inventors thereof executed an application Serial No. 10/419,527, filed April 21, 2003 for United States Letters Patent and an assignment dated April 11, 2003 which was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2003, at reel 013990, frame 0690, said application issuing as U.S. Patent No. 6,843,587 on January 18, 2005,

AND, WHEREAS, Topaz LCD Co., Ltd. having its principal place of business in 391-3, Chupal-ri, Paengseong-eup, Pyeongtaek-city, Gyeonggi-do 451-805 REPUBLIC OF KOREA (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring a fifty per cent (50%) share of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issued on said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives one-half (50%) of the entire right, title and interest, while retaining a one-half (50%) interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, issued on said invention.

# PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0537

### YPL-PT011

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Assignor are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Executed under seal on this 28th day of <u>April</u> 2006 at Pyeongtaek-city, Gyeonggi-do, Rep. of Korea (Place)

Witness: KIM, Hyunjung

Kim. Hyunting

and Douk il

Signature

PARK, Deuk Il Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 05/02/2006**